

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)        for        Special    Leave    to        Appeal    (Civil)    No(s).20798-  
20799/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in WP NO. 1762 of  
1994 and order dated 20.2.2010 in RP (lodging) No. 20/2009        of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL MANOHAR SATAV & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/05/2011        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)        Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.  
   Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
   Mr. Anand Sukumaran, Adv.  
   Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv. for  
   Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners  
seeks time to file rejoinder-affidavit.

List this matter after two weeks after re-opening.

(Pardeep Kumar)        (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master            Court Master