

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20798-20799/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in RP No. 20/2009 & WP No. 1
762/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL MANOHAR SATAV & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th July, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Permission to file the Special Leave Petition granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

Thereafter, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st August, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Put up on November 22, 2012 for final disposal."

SLP (Civil) No. 20798 of 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate. A.D. card duly signed has been received back from Respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of him so far.

Service of notice is complete.

-2-

SLP (Civil) No. 20799 of 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four Respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4 though served with notice.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit and Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit which have already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Vimal Chandra S Dave. Advocate has filed Application for permission to file additional document alongwith additional document and application for directions which are included in the paper book.

It is further submitted that Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has filed an application for intervention along with application for exemption from filing official translations and Vakalatnama/Appearance. The said application has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate for the Petitioner has filed reply affidavit and Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Counsel for the intervenor filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the reply of the Petitioner in I.A. Nos. 11-12 (application for intervention) which has already been included in the paper books.

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the

Hon'ble Court with this report.
Dated this the 14th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR