

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7105-7106/2013

ANIL MANOHAR SATAV & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 10-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nilima V. Sanglikar, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh S Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Arya, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Gupta, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has been accommodated for a pass over on the first call.
2. On second call, it is submitted that the arguing counsel is still held up before another Bench.
3. List on 23rd August, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)